
Department Coordinator Name Email Address 
Architecture & Engineering Becky Madrid-Duran Becky.Madrid-Duran@res.sbcounty.gov
Arrowhead Regional Medical Center Marlena Martinez-Hernandez MartineMar@armc.sbcounty.gov
Assessor-Recorder-County Clerk Janis Maggs Janis.Maggs@ar.sbcounty.gov
Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector Tracy Calentti Tracy.Calentti@sbcountyatc.gov
Board of Supervisors Cindy Dalton cdalton@sbcounty.gov
Building & Safety (Land Use) Ana Bonetpels ana.bonetpels@lus.sbcounty.gov
CDH (previously ECD) Adrianna Rios Adrianna.Rios@wdd.sbcounty.gov
Clerk of the Board Julie Arentz Julie.Arentz@cob.sbcounty.gov
Community Revitalization Leslie Yeun Leslie.Yeun@cdh.sbcounty.gov
County Administrative Office Juliann Torres Julianne.Torres@cao.sbcounty.gov
County Fire/ Ambulance Operators  Marie Scruggs mscruggs@sbcfire.org
County Library Adrianne Barajas Adrianne.barajas@lib.sbcounty.gov
County Museum Andrew German ana.rosales@lib.sbcounty.gov
Department of Aging and Adult Services Briana Garcia briana.garcia@hss.sbcounty.gov
Department of Agriculture/Weights and Measures Rochelle Kagle Rochelle.Kagle@csg.sbcounty.gov
Department of Airports Jackie Talamantes Jacqueline.Talamantes@parks.sbcounty.gov
Department of Behavioral Health Cynthia Velasco Cynthia.Velasco@dbh.sbcounty.gov
Department of Child Support Services Rochelle Savage Rochelle.Savage@hss.sbcounty.gov
Department of Public Health Monique Bush Monique.Bush@dph.sbcounty.gov

Department of Public Works Emma Estrada
Shantel Barr

eestrada@dpw.sbcounty.gov
Shantel.Barr@dpw.sbcounty.gov

Department of Risk Management Erika Ortiz Erika.Ortiz@rm.sbcounty.gov
District Attorney's Office Tera Sorensen tsorensen@sbcda.org
Economic Development Department Melissa Franco Melissa.Franco@wdd.sbcounty.gov
Facilities Management Becky Madrid-Duran Becky.Madrid-Duran@res.sbcounty.gov

Fleet Management/Central Stores Alayna Beck
Yvette Santana

Alayna.Beck@fltm.sbcounty.gov
Yvette.Santana@fltm.sbcounty.gov

Human Services / CFS / PSD / TAD Briana Garcia briana.garcia@hss.sbcounty.gov
Inland Counties Emergency Medical Agency (ICEMA) Jacquie Martin Jacquie.Martin@cao.sbcounty.gov
Information Services Department Wanda Molton Wanda.Molton@isd.sbcounty.gov
Land Use Services Department Alcelma Espino Alcelma.Espino@lus.sbcounty.gov
Office of County Counsel Martha Forrester mforrester@cc.sbcounty.gov
Office of Homeless Services Leslie Yeun Leslie.Yeun@cdh.sbcounty.gov
Purchasing Printing Services Lisa Brazfield Lisa.Brazfield@pur.sbcounty.gov
Probation Department Philip Spears Philip.Spears@prob.sbcounty.gov
PSG Emma Estrada eestrada@dpw.sbcounty.gov 
Public Defender's Office Devan McDonald Devan.Mcdonald@pd.sbcounty.gov
Purchasing Department Paulette Gomez Paulette.Gomez@pur.sbcounty.gov
Real Estate Services Department Becky Madrid-Duran Becky.Madrid-Duran@res.sbcounty.gov
Redevelopment Agency Adrianna Rios Adrianna.Rios@wdd.sbcounty.gov
Regional Parks Department Jackie Talamantes Jacqueline.Talamantes@parks.sbcounty.gov
Registrar of Voters Angie Ekema Angie.Ekema@rov.sbcounty.gov
Board of Retirement (SBCERA) Daniela Paz dpaz@sbcera.org
Sheriff's Department Brenda Moran bmoran@sbcsd.org

Special Districts  CSA 70 & BG Big Bear Emma Estrada
Shantel Barr

Eestrada@dpw.sbcounty.gov
shantel.barr@dpw.sbcounty.gov

Veterans Affairs Johnna Yuhas Johnna.Yuhas@va.sbcounty.gov
Workforce Development Department Melissa Franco Melissa.Franco@wdd.sbcounty.gov
County Fire Marie Scruggs mscruggs@sbcfire.org

Service Pin Coordinator Directory

mailto:MartineMar@armc.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Janis.Maggs@ar.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Tracy.Calentti@sbcountyatc.gov
mailto:Julie.Arentz@cob.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Julianne.Torres@cao.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Adrianne.barajas@lib.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Rochelle.Kagle@csg.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Jacqueline.Talamantes@parks.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Cynthia.Velasco@dbh.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Monique.Bush@dph.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Erika.Ortiz@rm.sbcounty.gov
mailto:tsorensen@sbcda.org
mailto:Melissa.Franco@wdd.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Becky.Madrid-Duran@res.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Wanda.Molton@isd.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Alcelma.Espino@lus.sbcounty.gov
mailto:mforrester@cc.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Leslie.Yeun@cdh.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Lisa.Brazfield@pur.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Philip.Spears@prob.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Devan.Mcdonald@pd.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Jacqueline.Talamantes@parks.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Angie.Ekema@rov.sbcounty.gov
mailto:bmoran@sbcsd.org
mailto:Eestrada@dpw.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Eestrada@dpw.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Melissa.Franco@wdd.sbcounty.gov

	Sheet2

